(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest.

Each Mikisew Adult shall be entitled to receive one of the following:
(i)  a one time lump sum payment of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000); or
(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest.

Each Mikisew Minor that was alive on the Ratification Date shall be entitled to one of the following once they have reached
the age of eighteen (18):

(i)  a one time lump sum payment of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) plus accrued interest of 4% 
compounded annually from the Compensation Date; or
(ii) annual distributions of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per year for five (5) years up to a total of fifty thousand
dollars ($50,000), inclusive of interest. 

The minor's distributions were estimated based on a conservative calculation which assumed that all minors at the